



INTRO MOTORS AND ACCESSORIES WARRANTY TERMS



PRODUCT WARRANTY TFRMS

AMSOLPAN AM25130SOL **AMBC AM35618SOL** AMBC35 AMEXT15

Solar Panel for INTRO Battery Motor INTRO 1N.m 30rpm Battery Motor Battery Charger for 25mm Battery Motor INTRO 6N.m 18rpm Battery Motor Battery Charger for 35mm Battery Motor

1.5m Low Voltage Extension Cable

JAI Products ("JAI") warrants the Intro Motor/Accessory ("Product") against defects in material and workmanship under normal use for a period of TWO (2) years from the date of purchase by the original end user purchaser ("Warranty Period"). Any claim under this Warranty must be made in writing to JAI within the Warranty Period and must be accompanied with proof of purchase of the Product. In the event of a valid claim, JAI will exchange the Product with a Product that is new or equivalent to new in performance and reliability and that is at least functionally equivalent to the original product. This Warranty does not extend to the labour/hire costs associated with the Product replacement.

To the extent permissible at law, JAI limits it's liability with respect to the Product to replacement under the Warranty Terms or repair of the Product (at the election of JAI) or refund of the original purchase price.

